(R-87-465)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 266637 ADOPTED ON SEP 22 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Boyle Engineering Corporation for professional services required for the Rancho Bernardo Community Park Phase II project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 266637

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$170,000 from CIP No. 29-575, Rancho Bernardo Community Park Phase II, Park Service District Funds, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

RH:mem 09/05/86 Aud.Cert:8700229 Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec. R-87-465 Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	== RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	OTTED	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		C 8700229	
	thefo	oregoin	CERTI g resolut illotted.	FY that ion is av	the mone ailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the a sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds d to com	for the purpose se e into the Treasury	
Amo	ount	\$		 			Fund_	·			
Pur	oose_										
				_		_					
Date, 19						Ву:	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
					ACC	OUNTING	DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	ļ										
······											
						·		TOTAL A	моинт		
			CER'	TIFICA	TION OF	UNENC	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE.	FUND OVERRIDE	
provision requirer purpose Freasur same are anticipa	ent au ons of ments e of sa ey, or e to b	thorized the Chass of the Chaid continuated are anti- pe drawn to come in	d by the harter of the charter of the charter of the charted the charten the c	nereto at the City of the City sufficient o come in at the sa	tached resc of San Dieg y of San Di nt moneys into the Tr aid moneys	olution, ogo; and I ego, that to meet t reasury, t s now ac	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in tl	rred withor further ce moneys had dons of said it of the ap the Treasur	out the virtify, in a live been discontraction or together together together with the virtue of virt	d by the contract or colation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the moneys vise unencumbered.	
			000.00 NEERING	COPPORA	ATTON						
						funds fo	or profes	sional se	rvices	required for the	
Rancho	Bern	ardo Ce	ommunity	Park I	Phase II p	project.					
Date_A	ug.27	7	, 1	9 <u>86</u>		By:	Dillio		gano		
								AUDITOR (COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG	CV				1	JOB					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	 		30244	105	4117	295750			 	\$170,000.00	
	 		 		<u> </u>						

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

R 266637

SEP 22 1986

FUND OVERRIDE

AC 8700229

TOTAL AMOUNT \$170,000.00

#114

ssed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on the following vote:					
_					
Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
	Mayo CH City Cle	ARLES G. A	Diego, California. BDELNOUR an Diego, California.	,	
	Yeas Yeas Yeas Yeas Yeas Yeas	Yeas Nays Yeas Nays Mayo CH City Cle By Office of the City	Yeas Nays Not Present Yeas Nays Not Present Mayor of The City of San CHARLES G. A City Clerk of The City of San By Mayor of The City of San Charles G. A City Clerk, San Diego,	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible	

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-86)

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
1986 SEP 1 1 PH 11: 26
SAN DIEGO. CALIF.